

ITEM NO.16+52

REVISED
COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30076/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 12/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 13/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 14/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 15/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 16/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 19/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 20/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 21/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 24/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 25/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 28/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 31/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 32/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 1069/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 1071/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASMER SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.142642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142638/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.142636/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) Diary No. 32381 of 2019

(IA No.144773/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on all the applications as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)