

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34208/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 388/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6912/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6913/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6914/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6915/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6917/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6919/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6920/2013 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 6923/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BHAG SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

( IA No.156145/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No. 30076 of 2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)