

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30076/2019

JASMER SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.142642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142638/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.142636/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. )

WITH

Diary No(s). 32381/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 144773/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 25356-25364/2019 (IV-B)

( IA No.156145/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27660-27662/2019 (IV-B)

( IA No.172536/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36179/2019 (IV-B)

( IA No.176018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 37118/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 164504/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40146/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.175159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 43815/2019 (IV-B)

( IA No.3228/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3229/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR  
Mr Surinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Item no.45

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s).30076/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for curing the defects in the affidavit of dasti service filed in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

Service is complete on respondent no.3 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 32381/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.2 (in RFA 60, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67 of /2012, 443 & 814 of 2015) and respondent nos. 5 to 9 (in RFA 67/2012) within two weeks time or affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 25356-25364/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 4(common) but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 27660-27662/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2(common) but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 36179/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Item no.45

Diary No(s). 37118/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith complete address to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time, as last opportunity.

Diary No(s). 40146/2019

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 within two weeks time.

Diary No(s). 43815/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

List again on 29.04.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar