

ITEM NO.5, 5.1-5.12 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11959/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2020 in RFA No. 3722/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AMBALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.102008/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 20197/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104891/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104893/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20540/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106711/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106714/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20777/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No.104867/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104868/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20780/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108658/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108659/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20951/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108967/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108968/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21228/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106736/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106737/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21378/2020 (IV-B)

( IA No.105605/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105607/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21530/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107142/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107148/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21739/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108488/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108490/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21972/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106686/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106688/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21974/2020 (IV-B)

( IA No.106525/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106526/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22109/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106422/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106424/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-11-2020 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, Addl. Adv. Gen.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for  
condonation of delay as also on the special leave  
petitions.

Tag with special leave petition © Diary No.

**30076/2019 and connected matters.**

**Until further orders, *status quo*, as of today,  
shall be maintained by the parties.**

**(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER**