

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37984/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA Nos. 403- 406/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SURINDER SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111814/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.111813/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for Substitution is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special leave petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) D. No. 30076 of 2019 etc..

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)