

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5011/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 17/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 23/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VISHAL ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.32298/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32301/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date : 18-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to serve on the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana.

List this matter alongwith Diary No. 30076/2019 and connected matters on 08.04.2021 before the appropriate Bench on 08.04.2021.

In case, any connected matters is not ready, appropriate office report be circulated in that regard.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)