

ITEM NO.5 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30076/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 12/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 13/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 14/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 15/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 16/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 19/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 20/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 21/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 24/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 25/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 28/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 31/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 32/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 1069/2012 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 1071/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASMER SINGH SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH HIS LRS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.142642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142638/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.142636/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 142638/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 142642/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 142640/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 142636/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25356-25364/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.156145/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 37118/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 164504/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27660-27662/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.172536/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36179/2019 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 176021/2019

IA No. 176021/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 32381/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 144773/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40146/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.175159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 43815/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.3228/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3229/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
Diary No(s). 14942/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 74163/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 15220/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 73566/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 14769/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 71055/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 15216/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 76768/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 15219/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 70904/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 20407/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101030/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101031/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)
Diary No(s). 20197/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119464/2020

IA No. 119464/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 20540/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119452/2020

IA No. 119452/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 20777/2020 (IV-B)

(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119489/2020

IA No. 119489/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 20780/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119458/2020

IA No. 119458/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 20951/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119448/2020

IA No. 119448/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES)
Diary No(s). 21228/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119504/2020

IA No. 119504/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 21378/2020 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119479/2020

IA No. 119479/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 21530/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119510/2020

IA No. 119510/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

SLP(C) No. 11959/2020 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119468/2020

IA No. 119468/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 21739/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119440/2020

IA No. 119440/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 21972/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119495/2020

IA No. 119495/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 21974/2020 (IV-B)
(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119507/2020

IA No. 119507/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 22109/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
119501/2020

IA No. 119501/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Diary No(s). 23104/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111157/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.111158/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23068/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111214/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.111215/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 111214/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 111215/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23109/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111236/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111238/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22642/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114992/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114994/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23094/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111181/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111182/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22840/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.115796/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.115797/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 20112/2020 (IV-B)
Diary No(s). 20268/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.106496/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.106500/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21226/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113586/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113587/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 21316/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.104946/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.104947/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22107/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114495/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114496/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 22375/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.107804/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.107806/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

Diary No(s). 23201/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120309/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120310/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 23205/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126589/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.126590/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5011/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 32298/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 32301/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 37984/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111812/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.111814/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
 No.111813/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
 DEFECTS)

Date : 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For parties:

Mr. B.K.Satija, AOR (AAG)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Jasmer Chand, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate waives notice for
 respondent-State of Haryana.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, learned counsel submits that

he is representing some of the private parties. Hence, issuance of notice to concerned respondent(s) is dispensed with. Steps be taken by the petitioner to serve remaining unserved respondents (private parties) by dasti notice.

List these matters on 04.05.2021.

In the meantime, the parties are free to file convenience compilation consisting of all the relevant documents including impugned judgment of the High Court which can be used by all the parties. The convenience compilation be filed in the leading Special Leave Petition (Diary No(s). 30076/2019).

Copy of convenience compilation be served on all the counsel appearing for the opposite parties.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)