

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 30076/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2019 in RFA No. 12 TO 16, 19 TO 21, 24,25,28,31,32,1069,1071 OF 2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JASMER SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS. Etc. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Etc.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.142642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.142638/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.142636/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.142640/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25356-25364/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.156145/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 37118/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 164504/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 27660-27662/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.172536/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36179/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 176021/2019)

Diary No(s). 32381/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 144773/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 40146/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.175159/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 43815/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.3228/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3229/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14942/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 74163/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15220/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 73566/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14769/2020 (IV-B)

(IA No. 71055/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

**Diary No(s). 15216/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No. 76768/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 15219/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No. 70904/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

**Diary No(s). 20407/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 101030/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20197/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 104891/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20540/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106711/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20777/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 104867/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20780/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 108658/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20951/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 108967/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21228/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106736/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21378/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 105605/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21530/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 107142/2020)**

SLP(C) No. 11959/2020 (IV-B)

**Diary No(s). 21739/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 108488/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21972/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106686/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21974/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106525/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 22109/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106422/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 23104/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111157/2020)**

Diary No(s). 23068/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111214/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111215/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

**Diary No(s). 23109/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111236/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 22642/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114992/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 23094/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 111181/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 22840/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 115796/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20112/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106721/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 20268/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106496/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21226/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 113586/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 21316/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 104946/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 22107/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114495/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 22375/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 107804/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 23201/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 120310/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 23205/2020 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 126589/2020)**

**Diary No(s). 5011/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No. 32298/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 32301/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 37984/2019 (IV-B)
(IA No. 111812/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 111813/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)**

**Diary No(s). 10072/2021 (IV-B)
(IA No.55100/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.55102/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

and IA No.55103/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.55107/2021-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.55105/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55098/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.55104/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 07-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Keane Sardinha, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Navneet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By way of indulgence, we are deferring these matters to 14th July, 2021 by making it clear that no request for adjournment at the instance of any party will be entertained on that day, irrespective of whether service is complete or not. The ready matter(s) will proceed on that date.

The Registry shall not accept any letter at the behest of any of the parties in the connected cases or in the lead case.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER